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CHAPTER 229.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY-SIX
(126, OF THE $PECIAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA,
PASSED AT THE EXTRA BESSION OF THE STATE LEGISLATURE,
COMMENCING OCTOBER ELEVENTH (11TH), ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1851}, ENTITLED AN ACT IN RELA-
TiOX TO THE PUBLIC SCHOOLS OF BROWNS VALLEY, TRAVERSE
COUNTY, MINNESOTA.

Re it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SEcrioN 1 That section four (4), of an act entitled ““an aet in re-
lation to the public schools of Browns Valley, Traverse county,
Minnesota,"” approved November fwenty-first (21st), one thousand
eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), be, and the same is hereby
amended so as o read as follows:

Section 4. The board of education of said Browns Valley school -
district are hereby authorized to issue the bonds of said school district -
for & sum in their discretion not exceeding five thousand dollars
($5000.00), for the purpose of building and e(iluipping a school house in
said Browns Valley school district, and purchasing a site for the same.

Skc. ¢, This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 26, 1883,

CHAPTER 230.

AN ACQT TO DETACH CERTAIN TEHRITORY FROM SCHOOL DISTRICT
NUMRBER THIRTY-TWO (32), IN LE SUEUR COUNTY, IN THE ST ATE
OF MINNESOTA, AND ATTACH 1'HE SAME TO UNION SCHOOL DIS-
TRICT NUMBER SEVENTY-8IX (76), [N SAID COUNTY, AND TO RE-
LOCATE THE S8CHOOL HOUSE THEREON.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the west half (3) of the northwest quarter (1) of
section two (3), in township one husdred and twelve (112), north of
range twenty-four (24) west, in said county of Le Sneur, and now at-
tached to and belonging to school district number thirty-two (32) in
said county, be and hereby is detached and set off from said school dis-
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trict, and is hereby attached to union school district number seventy-
six (76) in said county, and the school house now located upon the
northwest corner of section one (1), in township one hundred and
twelve (112), north of range twenty-four (24) in said county, shall be
re-located upon the northeast eorner of section two (2), in township
one hundred and twelve (112), north of range twenty-four (24) west,
in said county.

_ S8=r0. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
1ts passage.

Approved February 28, 1883.

CHAPTER 231.

AN ACT TO CREATE AN INDEPENDENT SCHOQOL DISTRICT IN GRANT
COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrion 1. That school distriet number three (8), in Grant county,
state of Minnesota, as now bounded, be and the same is hereby created
into an independent school district number three (3), with all the
rights and privileges enjoyed by independent school districts organized
under the general laws of the state.

8r0. 2. That Charles Pullman, C. O. Paquin, C. A. Smith, A. C.
Earsley, T. W. Webster, John Graham and E. A. Ziebarth, shall be
the first (1st) board of directors, and shall hold office until the next
annual election in September, or until their successors in office are
elected and gualified; said board of directors shall meet in the village
of Herman within ten (10) days from the passage of this act, and or-
ganize by electing officers in the manner provided by general law.

SEC. 8. 'This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage,

Approved February 24, 1883,



